




MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  18000000000000000092 MA Version:  27 Page: 1 of 4

Description:  Janitorial Services-Group 1

Downtown Facilities

I

S

S

U

E

R

Pima County Procurement Department

150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: MARICRUZ LOPEZ

Phone: 5207243736

Email: maricruz.lopez@pima.gov

T

E

R

M

S

Initiation Date: 01-01-2023

Expiration Date: 12-31-2023

NTE Amount: $8,162,000.00

Used Amount: $659,368.36

V

E

N

D

O

R

JanCo FS2, LLC

DBA: Velociti Services

84 Peachtree St, Ste 8D

Atlanta GA 30303

Contact: No Contact

Phone: 999-999-9999

Email:

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type:

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
This Amendment No. 07 extends the termination date to 12/31/2023 and increases the not-to-exceed contract amount by $825,000.00 for a cumulative 
not-to-exceed contract amount of $8,162,000.00.

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  18000000000000000092 MA Version:  27 Page: 2 of 4

Line Description

1 Discontinued
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

2 Extra Services Rate Per Hr
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$15.10

Stock Code VPN MPN

3 Extra Services Carpet Cleaning per/sqft
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
SQFT

Unit Price
$0.08

Stock Code VPN MPN

4 Extra Services Hard Floor Strip/Wax p/sqft
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
SQFT

Unit Price
$0.12

Stock Code VPN MPN

5 Minimum Service Charge (special service request call out)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25.50

Stock Code VPN MPN

6 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job sm up to 1000 sq ft
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$20.40

Stock Code VPN MPN

7 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job mdm up to 2500 sq ft
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25.50

Stock Code VPN MPN

8 Power Wash of sidewalk p/job lrg over 2500 - 4000 sq ft
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$27.54

Stock Code VPN MPN

9 Complete cleaning of chairs per chair
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2.04

Stock Code VPN MPN

10 Power Wash for El Presidio Garage
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,626.85

Stock Code VPN MPN

11 Power Wash for A' and B' level at Downtown complex
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,626.85

Stock Code VPN MPN

12 Power Wash for Public Works Garage
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,626.85

Stock Code VPN MPN

13 Power Wash for B of A Garage
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$294.77

Stock Code VPN MPN

14 Power Wash for Legal Services Garage
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$810.87

Stock Code VPN MPN

15 Power Wash for County Services Garage
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,626.85

Stock Code VPN MPN

16 Power Wash for County Services Entry and Park area
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25.50

Stock Code VPN MPN

17 Library Restroom Special Cleaning Service
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

18 Admin W Standard
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$6,128.53

Stock Code VPN MPN

19 Central Plant Standard
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,517.43

Stock Code VPN MPN



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  18000000000000000092 MA Version:  27 Page: 3 of 4

Line Description

20 Admin E Standard
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$6,382.36

Stock Code VPN MPN

21 Superior Court
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$13,150.95

Stock Code VPN MPN

22 B-Level Holding Cells
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,517.43

Stock Code VPN MPN

23 El Presidio Garage RRms
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$713.66

Stock Code VPN MPN

24 Downtown Recycling Day Porter (4 hours)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2,533.97

Stock Code VPN MPN

25 Tri-complex exterior power wash
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$671.36

Stock Code VPN MPN

26 CAT Building exterior power wash
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$882.88

Stock Code VPN MPN

27 Exterior Day Porter - mornings
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2,490.42

Stock Code VPN MPN

28 Legal Services Building (20 floors, basement) standard
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$8,920.58

Stock Code VPN MPN

29 33 N. Stone Ave. Building Standard
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$5,747.80

Stock Code VPN MPN

30 33 N. Stone Ave. Building - Private Tenants Ste 850 Standard
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$7,862.99

Stock Code VPN MPN

31 Public Works Center County Side
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4,866.12

Stock Code VPN MPN

32 Public Works Center City Side
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$5,519.63

Stock Code VPN MPN

33 Joel Valdez Main Library
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$13,768.43

Stock Code VPN MPN

34 School Admin Building
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2,141.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

35 County Services Bldg
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$19,992.91

Stock Code VPN MPN

36 County Services Parking Office
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$882.88

Stock Code VPN MPN

37 County Services Parking Office- Day Porter
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4,222.73

Stock Code VPN MPN

38 Print Services
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$988.64

Stock Code VPN MPN



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  18000000000000000092 MA Version:  27 Page: 4 of 4

Line Description

39 Waterless Urinal Maintenance
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$36.57

Stock Code VPN MPN

40 33 N. Stone Ave 1st Floor Bathroom Midday Cleaning Service
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$684.61

Stock Code VPN MPN

41 TEMPORARY Janitorial service 97 E. Congress
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
WK

Unit Price
$134.88

Stock Code VPN MPN

42 Historic Court House
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$1,017.67

Stock Code VPN MPN

43 DO NOT USE
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code VPN MPN

44 Concrete Restoration Surface Cleaner Services
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
SQFT

Unit Price
$0.08

Stock Code VPN MPN

45 Overtime Rate
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$24.76

Stock Code VPN MPN


	BOSAIR signed
	MA18-092-07



